
Where	to	Go	to	Get	What	You	Need	at	the	SB	Campus 
Directory 

	
I	NEED	HELP OFFICE/STAFF CONTACT 

HEALTH	AND	WELLNESS 
• Finding	a	healthcare	provider	
 
• Accessing	my	Aetna	ID	

Student	Health	
Insurance	Liaison,	
Alicia	Black 

alicia.black@nyfa.edu  

• Getting	my	MMR	vaccination	
Immunizations	
Coordinator, 
Alicia	Black 

immunizationsfl@nyfa.edu  

• Coping	with	personal,	relationship,	or	
academic	stress	and/or	mood	concerns	

Dean	of	Campus, 
Maylen	Dominguez maylen.dominguez@nyfa.edu  

• Coping	with	anxiety	and	fear	related	to	
COVID-19	or	other	concerns	

 
• Improving	sleep,	eating,	and	self-care	
 
• Getting	help	for	a	friend	who	is	

depressed,	suicidal,	misusing	substances,	
binging/purging/restricting	

Director,	Counseling, 
Vivina	Elgueta sobecounseling@nyfa.edu  

• Reporting	urgently	student	who	is	
engaged	in	self-harm	
behaviors/expressing	suicidal	thoughts	

Campus	Dean,	 
Maylen	Dominguez	 
OR	 
Director,	Counseling, 
Vivina	Elgueta 

maylen.dominguez@nyfa.edu  

CONDUCT 

• Reporting	Sexual	Misconduct	
Interim	Title	IX	
Coordinator, 
Carlye	Bowers 

sbtitle9@nyfa.edu  

• Reporting	Bullying,	Harassment,	
Discrimination	
	

• Report	Threats	of	Safety	or	Violence	
 
• Reporting	Discrimination	&	Harassment	

by	NYFA	Faculty/Staff	
 
• Appealing	my	sanctions	for	attendance	or	

conduct	policy	violations	

Dean	of	Campus, 
Maylen	Dominguez maylen.dominguez@nyfa.edu  

	
	
	



ACADEMIC 
• Requesting	excused	absences	
 
• Requesting	a	Grade	Appeal	

Registrar, 
Alicia	Black sbregistrar@nyfa.edu  

ADMINISTRATIVE 

• Understanding	my	GI	benefits	 Veteran’s	Services, 
Christopher	Moore	

christopher.moore@nyfa.edu		

• Paying	tuition	or	other	outstanding	
balances	

 
• Applying	for	loans,	grants,	or	federal	

financial	aid	

Financial	Services, 
Rodrigo	Castro rodrigo.castro@nyfa.edu  

• Understanding	my	F1/M1	Visa	status	
if	leaving	the	country	and/or	
withdrawing	from	my	program	

International	Student	
Advisor,		
Liliana	Brown 

sbinternational@nyfa.edu  

• Requesting	verification	of	enrollment	
letter	

 
• Requesting	a	Leave	of	Absence	
 
• Requesting	a	Withdrawal	on	account	

of	medical	or	psychiatric	illness	

Registrar, 
Alicia	Black sbregistrar@nyfa.edu  

• Requesting	a	Withdrawal	for	reason	
other	than	illness	

Campus	Dean, 
Maylen	Dominguez maylen.dominguez@nyfa.edu  

STUDENT	SERVICES 

• Finding	housing	 Housing	Coordinator, 
Yves	Arispe yves.arispe@nyfa.edu  

• Finding	a	health	club	 Student	Services, 
Yves	Arispe yves.arispe@nyfa.edu  

• Starting	a	campus	club	 Registrar, 
Alicia	Black alicia.black@nyfa.edu  

• Accessing	my	NYFA	e-mail	account	
 
• Accessing	my	HUB	account	
 
• Accessing	my	Everbridge	account	

(NYFA’s	Emergency	Alert	System)	

IT	Support support@nyfa.edu  

• Requesting	accommodations	for	
illness	or	disability	

Accessibility	Office, 
Maylen	Dominguez maylen.dominguez@nyfa.edu  

• Accessing	NYFA	equipment	 Chair	of	Filmmaking herschel.faber@nyfa.edu  



• Tech	support	for	ZOOM	Education	 Operations zoom@nyfa.edu  

• On-Campus	support	for	help	with	
rooms	or	facilities	

Director	of	Operations,	
Jordi	Valdes jordi.valdes@nyfa.edu  

• Books,	DVDs,	and	reference	materials	 Head	Librarian, 
Josh	Moorman 

https://hub.nyfa.edu/library/sb 
	
library@nyfa.edu 

• Consultations	for	Career	
Development,	finding	internships,	
networking	while	social	distancing	

Director	of	Career	
Development	and	
Industry	Outreach, 
Barbara	Weintraub 

barbara.weintraub@nyfa.edu	  

• Submitting	to	and	working	with	
festivals	

• Applying	for	awards	/	competitions	

Director,	Film	Festivals, 
Crickett	Rumley FestivalsLA@nyfa.edu  

	
	


